4/24/0 FORM PTO-1595 U.S.				ENT OF COMMERCE
To the A	ssistant Commissioner for Patents : Please	record the attached	original documents or copy t	hereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association f/k/a Bank of America Illinois 231 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60697 Sloan Valve Company 10500 Seymour Avenue Franklin Park, Illinois 60130 		 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Arichell Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: 		
		Street Addr	ress: 55 Border Sti West Newtor	
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[] Assignment	[] Merger			OF
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name			FICE OF T
[X] Other - Release of	Security Interest			APR
Execution Date: Januar April 1	y 7, 2002 2, 2002			DE 9
 Application number(s If this document is be A. Patent Applicatio 	ing filed together with a new application n No.(s)	B. US Pa	tent No. 4,520,516	THE PERSON OF THE RECORDS
		attached? [] Yes [X]	No	
5. Name and address of Concerning documen	party to whom correspondence t should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	tkovsky mer Cygelman Rosen & Huber LLP : Street, 3 rd Floor , MA 02481	7. Total fee (37 [X] Enclose		\$ 40.00
•		1		

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

\$40.00

The Commissioner is authorized to charge:

8. Deposit Account No:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ivan D. Zitkovsky, Reg. No. 37,482 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

05/10/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000216 4520516

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0784

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This is an agreement among Arichell Technologies, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 55 Border Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02165 ("Arichell"), Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association f/k/a Bank of America Illinois, having an office at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697 ("BA"), and Sloan Valve Company, an Illinois corporation having an office at 10500 Seymour Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60130 ("Sloan").

WHEREAS Arichell has conveyed to BA and Sloan, by way of a security agreement dated April 24, 1996, (as amended and reaffirmed on December 2, 1996, the "Security Agreement"), security interests in the intellectual property listed in attached Schedule A (together with any other patents and patent applications in which rights were thereby conveyed, "the Patents") to secure a loan made by BA to Arichell and to secure a guaranty of Sloan for said loan by way of a Guaranty dated April 24, 1996 (as subsequently amended and restated on December 2, 1996, the "Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS Arichell has contemporaneously herewith refinanced the loan;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. BA and Sloan hereby terminate the Security Agreement.

2. BA and Sloan hereby release their respective security interests in and mortgages on the Patents, assign to Arichell their entire right, title, and interest therein, and agree to perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably required to perfect or record that release and assignment.

In testimony whereof we have executed this Agreement as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

ARICHELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

January 7, 2002

Date

By:

Nathan E. Parsons, President

F\Mcg\Arichell\Misc\Patent Release.wpd

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

County of MIDDLESEY

On this <u>7</u> day of <u>ANUAW</u>, 2004; before me appeared Nathan E. Parsons, the President of Arichell Technologies, Inc., to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Arichell Technologies, Inc.

) ss.

Andrew D. Frieze NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires July 9, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7 9 04

BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

By: its

State of Illinois) ss. County of <u>COOK</u>

On this <u>12</u>th day of <u>APA(1</u>, 2002, before me appeared <u>CADDO LPHKOH EA SELIDEVICE PRESIDEN</u> of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association.

"OFFICIAL SEAU" ELVIA E. SALAZAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINUIS. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 4-2004 [seal]

Notary Public (My Commission Expires: 12/4/2004

F:\Mcg\Arichell\Misc\Patent Release.wpd

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0786 SLOAN VALVE COMPANY

au 7'02 Date

Charles S. Allen, President

(A MADAWEALM OF MASS, -State of Hilinois) County of MINULASCY) ss.

On this $\underline{}$ day of $\underline{}$ day of \underline{} da

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-9.64

[seal]

Andrew D. Frieze NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires July 9, 2004

PATENT REEL: 12865 FRAME: 0787

SCHEDULE A

Patents

USA	5,251,188	Canada	127-8075
USA	4,839,039	EP	87-901-976.8
USA	4,921,211	Australia	607 696
USA	4,604,735	Canada	1286278
USA	4,520,516	France	87901976.8
USA	5,125,621	Taiwan	76102013
USA	5,456,279	Taiwan	74210800
Italy	0260303	Israel	73025
EP	0260303	Israel	92127
Germany	E61093B	France	84903589.4
Canada	1255779	Netherlands	0157830
·		Netherlands	0260303
		Brazil	P18706201-1

٠.

RECORDED: 04/24/2002